# **Ethernet Connect Access Service**

### Withdrawn Tariffs

	Connection Charges								
Feature	Notes	Operative Date	Until	Existing Connectivity Ex VAT	No Existing Connectivity Ex VAT	Connection Charge Ex VAT			
ECAS 10Mb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550	£1,700				
	bc	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0			
ECAS 100Mb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550	£1,700				
	bc	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0			
ECAS 1Gb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550	£1,700				
	bc	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0.00			
ECAS 10Gb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£3,500	£6,000				
	bc	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0			
ECAS 100Gb		14/08/2019	15/02/2023	£10,000	£15,000				
	bc	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0			

Notes:

a. Zero Connection Charge tariff - only available with free connection

b. Standard Connection Charge tariff - only available with standard connection.

Annual Rental Charges									
Feature	Notes	Operative Date	Until	Rental Charge Per Annum Ex V					
				1 Year Contract	3 Year Contract				
		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£3,213					
ECAS 10Mb	сd	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£3,834				
		01/09/2022	31/03/2023	£3,384					
		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£3,213					
ECAS 100Mb	сd	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£3,834				
		01/09/2022	31/03/2023	£3,384					
		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£3,444					
ECAS 1Gb		01/09/2022	31/03/2023	£3,534					
	сd	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£3,834				
ECAS 10Gb		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£6,510					
ECAS IUGD	сd	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£6,714				
ECAS 100Gb		14/08/2019	31/08/2022	£33,000					
	bc	01/09/2022	31/03/2023	£34,650					

c. Three year term qualifies for free connection during Offer Period:

Offer valid from: 1 September 2023 00:01 hrs Offer expires: 30 November 2023 23:59 hrs

d. Three year terms are only available until 1 December 2023.

## **Ethernet Direct Access Service**

### Withdrawn Tariffs

	Connection Charges								
Feature	Notes	Operative Date	Until	Existing Connectivity Ex VAT	No Existing Connectivity Ex VAT	Connection Charge Ex VAT			
EDAS 10Mb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550	£1,700				
	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0			
EDAS 100Mb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550	£1,700				
	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0			
EDAS 1Gb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£550	£1,700				
	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£0.00			
EDAS 10Gb		01/09/2019	15/02/2023	£3,500	£6,000				
	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023			£O			

#### Notes:

- a. From 16/02/23 connection charges are no longer per end
- b. Special Offer: Free connection on minimum terms of THREE years or longer Offer valid from: 1 September 2023 00:01 hrs Offer expires: 30 November 2023 23:59 hrs. Free connection replaces standard charges - Excess Construction Charges will be incurred per the ECC policy where applicable

Annual Rental Charges								
Feature	Notes	Operative Date	Until	Rental Charge Per Annum Ex VAT				
				1 Year Contract	3 Year Contract			
		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£3,213				
EDAS 10Mb		01/09/2022	31/03/2023	£3,384				
	c d	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£3,834			
		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£3,213				
EDAS 100Mb		01/09/2022	31/03/2023	£3,384				
	c d	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£3,834			
		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£3,444				
EDAS 1Gb		01/09/2022	31/03/2023	£3,534				
	c d	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£3,834			
EDAS 10Gb		01/09/2019	31/08/2022	£6,510				
	c d	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£6,714			

c. Three year term qualifies for free connection during Offer Period:

Offer valid from: 1 September 2023 00:01 hrs Offer expires: 30 November 2023 23:59 hrs

d. Three year terms are only available until 1 December 2023.

### Wholesale DIA

### NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR NEW SUPPLY

Connection Charges								
Feature	Notes	Operative Date	Until	Connection Charge Ex VAT				
No Existing Network Connectivity	≤1Gb	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£1,700				
Existing Network Connectivity	≤1Gb	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£550				
No Existing Network Connectivity	10Gb	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£6,000				
Existing Network Connectivity	10Gb	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£3,500				
Connection* 100Mb Bearer	Up to 100Mb	01/05/2023	14/03/2024	£1,700				
	а	01/09/2023	30/11/2023	£0				
Connection* 1Gb Bearer	а	01/09/2023	30/11/2023	£0				
Connection* 10Gb Bearer	а	01/09/2023	30/11/2023	£0				

\*Single connection fee from 1 May 2023

a Special Offer: Free connection on minimum terms of THREE years or longer

Offer valid from: 1 September 2023 00:01 hrs Offer expires: 30 November 2023 23:59 hrs. Free connection replaces standard charges -Excess Construction Charges will be incurred per the ECC policy where applicable

Annual Rental Charges						
Bandwidth (Mb/s)	Notes	Operative Date	Until	Rental Charge Per Annum Ex VAT		
				1 Year Contract	3 Year Contract	
	100MI	o Bearer				
Wholesale DIA 10Mb		15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£3,598		
	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£4,334	
Wholesale DIA 20Mb		15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£3,650		
	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£4,344	
Wholesale DIA 30Mb		15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£3,668		
	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£4,354	
Wholesale DIA 50Mb		15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£3,711		
Wholesale DIA JOIVID	a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£4,374	
Wholesale DIA 100Mb / 100Mb		15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£4,056		
	a b	01/09/2023	14/03/2024		£4,434	

Annual Rental Charges								
Bandwidth (Mb/s) Notes Operative Until Rental Charge Per Annum Ex VAT								
1 Year 3 Year Contract Contract								
1Gb Bearer								

	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£4,800	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£4,434
	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£4,953	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£4,692
	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£5,298	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£5,167
	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£6,912	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£5,618
	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£8,544	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£6,069
	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£10,244.00	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£6,250.00
	10Gb Bear	er		
	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£14,065.00	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£10,514.00
	15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£17,950.00	
a b	01/09/2023	30/11/2023		£12,014.00
	a b a b a b a b a b a b	a b 01/09/2023   15/11/2019 a   a b 01/09/2023	a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   15/11/2019   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/11/2023     a b   01/09/2023   30/04/2023     a b <th>a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £4,953   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £4,953   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £5,298   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £5,298   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £6,912   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £6,912   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £8,544   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £10,244.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £10,244.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00</th>	a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £4,953   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £4,953   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £5,298   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £5,298   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £6,912   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £6,912   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £8,544   a b 01/09/2023 30/04/2023 £10,244.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £10,244.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00   a b 01/09/2023 30/11/2023 £14,065.00

Annual Rental Charges	Annual Rental Charges							
Bandwidth (Mb/s)	Notes	Operative Date	Until		je Per Annum VAT			
				1 Year Contract	3 Year Contract			
10Gb Bearer								
Wholesale DIA 3Gb		15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£23,670				
Wholesale DIA 3GD	a b	01/09/2023			£13,714			
Wholesale DIA 4Gb		15/11/2019	30/04/2023	£29,290				
Wholesale DIA 4GD	a b	01/09/2023			£15,214			
Wholesale DIA 10Gb		23/06/2020	30/04/2023	£63,410				
	a b	01/09/2023			£23,014			

\*Single connection fee from 1 May 2023

a Special Offer: Free connection on minimum terms of THREE years or longer

Offer valid from: 1 September 2023 00:01 hrs Offer expires: 30 November 2023 23:59 hrs. Free connection replaces standard charges -Excess Construction Charges will be incurred per the ECC policy where applicable